AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:06:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   313   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -15,484   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   10,627   -4,858   -31 %   6.97 %   -262 bp

   +200 bp   12,616   -2,868   -19 %   8.10 %   -149 bp

   +100 bp   14,270   -1,214   -8 %   8.98 %   -61 bp

   0 bp   15,484   9.59 %

   -100 bp   16,063   579   +4 %   9.82 %   +23 bp

   -200 bp   16,556   1,072   +7 %   10.01 %   +42 bp

   -300 bp   17,385   1,901   +12 %   10.38 %   +79 bp

   -400 bp   -   -15,484   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   03/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.59 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.10 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   149 bp

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:06:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   313   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   24,669   24,239   23,788   23,106   22,102   20,951   19,798   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   8,031   7,884   7,734   7,525   7,213   6,841   6,460   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   24,176   23,821   23,460   22,941   22,220   21,411   20,597   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,232   6,151   6,075   5,973   5,825   5,652   5,473   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,975   1,965   1,957   1,949   1,938   1,920   1,892   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   17,534   17,391   17,269   17,142   16,965   16,699   16,334   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   10,979   10,799   10,613   10,389   10,114   9,791   9,438   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   474   470   466   462   458   454   448   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   2,873   2,836   2,801   2,766   2,726   2,677   2,618   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   2,393   2,354   2,318   2,286   2,258   2,230   2,202   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   4,001   3,964   3,929   3,895   3,863   3,832   3,801   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,774   2,644   2,523   2,409   2,303   2,203   2,109   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,527   2,402   2,287   2,181   2,083   1,993   1,910   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,238   2,232   2,227   2,221   2,216   2,211   2,206   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,498   1,459   1,423   1,388   1,357   1,326   1,298   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,997   3,991   3,985   3,980   3,975   3,970   3,965   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,766   4,673   4,584   4,498   4,415   4,336   4,260   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   173   171   168   164   160   154   148   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   580   580   580   580   580   580   580   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   22   22   22   22   22   22   22   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   30   46   71   107   144   176   203   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -7   -7   -7   -7   -7   -7   -7   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   121,946   120,100   118,285   115,993   112,942   109,435   105,767   -

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:06:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   313   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,717   1,714   1,712   1,709   1,707   1,705   1,703   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,390   2,285   2,187   2,095   2,008   1,926   1,848   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,637   3,632   3,629   3,624   3,621   3,617   3,613   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   8,295   8,170   8,049   7,931   7,817   7,707   7,599   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -257   -254   -251   -249   -246   -244   -242   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   147   147   147   147   147   147   147   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   15,929   15,695   15,472   15,258   15,053   14,857   14,668   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   3,128   3,128   3,128   3,128   3,128   3,128   3,128   -